
Nº Driver/Codriver N Car Zr 09 Nº Driver/Codriver N Car Total

2 ENEKO CONDE PUJANA
ADOLFO GONZÁLEZ ALMUIÑA TORRES

ESP
ESP

NISSAN LEAF 2 ZERO 39 1º 2 ENEKO CONDE PUJANA
ADOLFO GONZÁLEZ ALMUIÑA TORRES

ESP
ESP

NISSAN LEAF 2 ZERO 230

3 JAVIER MOLTÓ LLARENA
LORENZO SERRANO GALLEGOS

ESP
ESP

BMW I3 94 AH 51 2º 3 JAVIER MOLTÓ LLARENA
LORENZO SERRANO GALLEGOS

ESP
ESP

BMW I3 94 AH 271

6 ALFONSO HERRERO REGUART
THEMIS LÓPEZ DURO

ESP
ESP

BMW I3 51 3º 8 MANUEL CORTÉS RODRÍGUEZ
ELOI ALSINA DOT

ESP
ESP

HYUNDAI KONA ELECTRIC 326

1 DIDIER MALGA
ANNE-VALERIE BONNEL

FRA
FRA

RENAULT ZOE 57 4º 1 DIDIER MALGA
ANNE-VALERIE BONNEL

FRA
FRA

RENAULT ZOE 548

8 MANUEL CORTÉS RODRÍGUEZ
ELOI ALSINA DOT

ESP
ESP

HYUNDAI KONA ELECTRIC 59 5º 6 ALFONSO HERRERO REGUART
THEMIS LÓPEZ DURO

ESP
ESP

BMW I3 596

17 JOEL PEIRAT MONTAÑÉS
CARLOS MIGUEL CORADA

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE R40 88 6º 4 ENRIC PORCAR MALLÉN
RAFAEL SIMÓ SANCHO

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE R40 830

12 ENRIQUE FCO. BELENGUER BALAGUER
JOSÉ LUIS ASENSI SANCHEZ

ESP
ESP

BMW I3S 148 7º 17 JOEL PEIRAT MONTAÑÉS
CARLOS MIGUEL CORADA

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE R40 918

23 DIEGO RODRÍGUEZ TENA
FERNANDO SALES CABALLER

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE R40 148 8º 14 ENRIQUE RAMIREZ PERIS
EDUARDO RAMÍREZ PERIS

ESP
ESP

BMW I3S 1041

21 CARLOS CEBRIÁN GUILLOT
JUAN CARLOS GIL SÁNCHEZ

ESP
ESP

BMW I3 152 9º 10 FRANCISCO JACOBO FERNÁNDEZ JOSÉ
JOSÉ DÍAZ SUÁREZ

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE R40 1520

11 ANDRÉS VIEDMA URRETABIZKAIA
PEDRO MANUEL PELAGIO CARMONA

ESP
ESP

HYUNDAI IONIQ ELECTRIC 160 10º 16 MANOLO BERTOLÍN SANCHÍS
LAURENTIU BADOI

ESP
ESP

BMW I3S 2902

4 ENRIC PORCAR MALLÉN
RAFAEL SIMÓ SANCHO

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE R40 240 11º 11 ANDRÉS VIEDMA URRETABIZKAIA
PEDRO MANUEL PELAGIO CARMONA

ESP
ESP

HYUNDAI IONIQ ELECTRIC 3388

10 FRANCISCO JACOBO FERNÁNDEZ JOSÉ
JOSÉ DÍAZ SUÁREZ

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE R40 254 12º 21 CARLOS CEBRIÁN GUILLOT
JUAN CARLOS GIL SÁNCHEZ

ESP
ESP

BMW I3 5498

18 FRANCISCO BAENA PÉREZ-CEJUELA
LUIS BENAVENT VAYA

ESP
ESP

BMW I3 255 13º 23 DIEGO RODRÍGUEZ TENA
FERNANDO SALES CABALLER

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE R40 5724

16 MANOLO BERTOLÍN SANCHÍS
LAURENTIU BADOI

ESP
ESP

BMW I3S 281 14º 7 CRHRISTOPH SEYERLEIN
FREDERIKE HOFMAN

DEU
DEU

RENAULT ZOE R40 7784

19 PERE SORIA ALCAZAR
JOSEP RUIZ CAMPILLO

ESP
ESP

HYUNDAI KONA ELECTRIC 508 15º 19 PERE SORIA ALCAZAR
JOSEP RUIZ CAMPILLO

ESP
ESP

HYUNDAI KONA ELECTRIC 8350

14 ENRIQUE RAMIREZ PERIS
EDUARDO RAMÍREZ PERIS

ESP
ESP

BMW I3S 561 16º 12 ENRIQUE FCO. BELENGUER BALAGUER
JOSÉ LUIS ASENSI SANCHEZ

ESP
ESP

BMW I3S 14865

7 CRHRISTOPH SEYERLEIN
FREDERIKE HOFMAN

DEU
DEU

RENAULT ZOE R40 1206 17º 5 CRISTINA FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO
JULIÁN PALACIOS SAN MILLÁN

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE R40 19010

5 CRISTINA FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO
JULIÁN PALACIOS SAN MILLÁN

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE R40 4174 18º 18 FRANCISCO BAENA PÉREZ-CEJUELA
LUIS BENAVENT VAYA

ESP
ESP

BMW I3 28797

24 PABLO GIRBÉS MARTÍ
FIDEL ANTÓN BLASCO

ESP
ESP

NISSAN LEAF 8548 19º 20 JOAN GIL MARÍN
NOEMÍ FÁBREGA SEGARRA

ESP
ESP

SMART EQ FORTWO 52771

20 JOAN GIL MARÍN
NOEMÍ FÁBREGA SEGARRA

ESP
ESP

SMART EQ FORTWO 15107 20º 24 PABLO GIRBÉS MARTÍ
FIDEL ANTÓN BLASCO

ESP
ESP

NISSAN LEAF 68760

9 LEONARDO SANTAMARÍA HERNÁNDEZ
SERGIO RAMÍREZ PERIS

ESP
ESP

BMW I3S Ab. 21º 9 LEONARDO SANTAMARÍA HERNÁNDEZ
SERGIO RAMÍREZ PERIS

ESP
ESP

BMW I3S Ab.

15 MARIO SANTOS GÓMEZ
BEATRIZ PÉREZ DEL POZO

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE Ab. 22º 15 MARIO SANTOS GÓMEZ
BEATRIZ PÉREZ DEL POZO

ESP
ESP

RENAULT ZOE Ab.

22 CARLOS HIDALGO VILLALBA
NICOLÁS HIDALGO MONTAÑÉS

ESP
ESP

SMART FORTWO ELECTRIC DRIVE Ab. 23º 22 CARLOS HIDALGO VILLALBA
NICOLÁS HIDALGO MONTAÑÉS

ESP
ESP

SMART FORTWO ELECTRIC DRIVE Ab.
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